

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2007
(For Prel.Hearing)

SAPNA NAMBIAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

VIPIN VENUGOPAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the parties to appear before the Secretary NALSA on
11.7.07 to explore the possibility of conciliation between the
parties.

Further proceedings in the petition for transfer O.P.303
of 2007 pending in the Family Court, Calicut shall remain stayed
until further orders.

List the matter on 23/7/2007. Before that date the
report of conciliation, if any, shall be filed before this Court.

The copy of the application will be supplied to the
learned counsel for the respondent.

[Usha Bharadwaj]
Court Master Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]