

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 402 OF 2007

SAPNA NAMBIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN VENUGOPAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and ex-parte stay)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
Mr. K. Jacob, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel on both the sides submit that they
are exploring the possibility of amicable settlement out of
the Court. Call after six weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER